may, without further notice or formal proceeding, issue and enter the following Order of 
Decision: 

VII. ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

48. In accordance with Civil Code section 1798.199.55, Ford shall pay an 
administrative fine in the amount of three hundred seventy-five thousand seven hundred three 
dollars ($375,703). This payment shall be made to the California Privacy Protection Agency no 
later than thirty (30) days after the effective date of the Board's decision approving the Stipulated 
Final Order pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the Enforcement Division.